5210800 CONCRETE BARRIERS, TRAFFIC RAILING BARRIERS AND PARAPETS
INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW COMMENTS
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Tami Toms
(727)575-8306
tami.toms@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (8-30-16)

Looks like the first paragraph shows that the barrier wall removal is no longer included in the
cost of the structure removal, but at the same time, the pay item for barrier wall removal has been
lined through. What is the intent? Will the barrier wall removal be paid as well as the structure
removal? If so, why did the pay item for barrier wall removal become lined out? It looks like the
note and the lined out pay item contradict one another.

Response:
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Anonymous

Comments: (9-9-16)

5201201, 5210800, 5221000, 52401000 are proposing to make the removal of existing items fall
under the clearing and grubbing pay item which is a "lump sum™ item. How will the contractors
be compensated when we find over runs to any of these items. The removal of concrete sidewalk,
curb and gutter, ditch pavement, etc.. are some of the most overrun items we use. More than not
we find additional areas for all of these items that are removed and replaced. Placing the removal
under the clearing and grubbing item will create issues with payments. Tracking quantities is not
an issue because your removal sy's should match your new sy's (in most cases). Need to leave
removal under the cost of the new items.

Response:
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